 WDAEX
 Technical documentation
 Function and use  |  Areas of application
SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2

 WDAEX
  Technical documentation
 Order code - Long throw nozzle |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-03-15 | Page  8
ORDER CODE - LONG THROW NOZZLE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Nominal size Swivel head Paint Cover plate Duct diameter for saddle bracket design
Exa-
mple
WDAEX -W -125 -SK -9010 -BN -0000
Sample
WDA-W-125-SK-9010-BN-0000
Long throw nozzle type WDAEX | spiral duct connection | size 125 | with swivel head | RAL 9010 white | without cover plate | no
saddle bracket design
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
WDAEX =  Long throw nozzle type WDAEX
02 - Model
N = only nozzle
F = for flexible duct connection (not possible for
  NW400)
W = for spiral duct connection
D = for ceiling and wall installation (not possible for
NW 400)
R = for duct connection with saddle bracket (not pos-
sible for NW400)
03 - Nominal size
100 = Nozzle opening 100 mm
125 = Nozzle opening 125 mm
160 = Nozzle opening 160 mm
175 = Nozzle opening 175 mm
200 = Nozzle opening 200 mm
400 = Nozzle opening 400 mm
04 - Swivel head
SO = without swivel head (standard)
SK = with swivel head
05 - Paint
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
06 - Cover plate
BN = Without cover plate / without flange ring
  (standard)
BR = with cover plate (not possible for NW400)
07 - Duct diameter for saddle bracket design
0000 = no saddle bracket design
xxx = Diameter for connection pipe given in mm with 4
digits for saddle bracket design WDAEX-R